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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

 
MARCH 18, 2020 

 
In attempt to limit potential exposure and spreading of the Corona Virus/COVID-19, Black Hawk 
County has chosen to close County facilities to the public starting March 18, 2020.  We will continue 
offering essential public services with limited staff.  Essential court proceedings will still take place 
and the Health Department will remain open.   
If you have any questions please contact corresponding offices listed below.  For information on 
services available to the public please refer to the County’s website at http://www.co.black-
hawk.ia.us/.  
 
Assessor 

 319-833-3006 
 Assessor@co.black-hawk.ia.us 

 
Attorney 

 319-833-3001 
 Attorney@co.black-hawk.ia.us 

 
Auditor 

 319-833-3002 
 Auditor@co.black-hawk.ia.us 

 
Board of Supervisors 

 319-833-3000 
 Supervisors@co.black-hawk.ia.us 

 
Conservation 

 319-433-7275 
 Conservation@co.black-hawk.ia.us 

 
Elections 

 319-833-3007 
 Elections@co.black-hawk.ia.us 

 
 
Engineer 

 319-833-3008 
 Engineer@co.black-hawk.ia.us 

 
 
 
 

Health 
 319-291-2413 
 Publichealth@co.black-hawk.ia.us 

 
Human Resources  

 319-833-3009 
 Humanresources@co.black-hawk.ia.us 

 
Information Technology  

 319-833-3011 
 It@co.black-hawk.ia.us 

 
Maintenance 

 319-833-3087 
 Maintenance@co.black-hawk.ia.us 

 
Recorder 

 319-833-2012 
 Recorder@co.black-hawk.ia.us 

 
Sheriff 

 319-291-2587 
 For emergencies call 9-1-1 

 
Treasurer  

 319-833-3013 
 Treasurer@co.black-hawk.ia.us 

 
Veterans Affairs  

 319-291-2512 
 Veteransaffairs@co.black-hawk.ia.us  


